

## UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT

#### <u>Abstract</u>

DoR-Ph.D Programme 2016 - Registration to Ph.D in Physics - Ms. Sharon V.S - Department of Physics, Vimala College, Thrissur as Research Centre - Granted - Orders issued

## Directorate of Research

U.O.No. 9387/2016/Admn

Dated, Calicut University.P.O, 04.08.2016

Read:-(1) Notification No.142314/DOA-ASST-3/2014/Admn (1) dated 28.11.2015

(2) The application for registration forwarded by The Principal, Vimala College, Thrissur

(3) Rules & Regulations for Ph.D Programme, 2012

(4) U.O.No.DOR/B3/Ph.D/General/2011 dated 31-05-2012

#### <u>ORDER</u>

As per papers read above, sanction has been accorded to grant registration to Ms. Sharon V.S. for pursuing Ph.D Programme in Physics for a period of five years as a full-time research scholar with effect from 25-06-2016. The details of Supervising Teacher, Topic, Category, Mode of Research, etc., are given as under;

Name & Address of the candidate	Ms. Sharon V.S., Vadassery (H), Nayarambalam PO., Kudugassery, Ernakulam - 682509
Name & Address of the Guide	Dr. Malini K.A., Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, Vimala College, Thrissur
Stream	Full-Time
Subject & Faculty	Physics, Science
Period	25-06-2016 to 24-06-2021
Торіс	OPTIMISATION OF MULTIFERROIC PROPERTIES OF NANOCOMPOSITES BASED ON BARIUM TITANATE
Centre	Department of Physics, Vimala College, Thrissur
Fellowship/Sponsorship	Nil

NB: The scholar shall attend the Research Centre and submit **annual progress report** with attendance details to this office regularly. The scholar is **not exempted from the course work and PQE** as per the new regulation for Ph.D programme.

Orders are issued accordingly.

# Geetha M.P. Deputy Registrar

То

(1) Ms. Sharon V.S., Vadassery (H), Nayarambalam PO., Kudugassery, Ernakulam - 682509

Copy To: (1)The Principal, Vimala College, Thrissur (2)Dr. Malini K.A., Asst. Prof., Dept. of Physics, Vimala College, Thrissur (3)SF/FC

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer